

Qwest

1801 California Street, 10th Floor Denver, Colorado 80202-2658 Phone 303 383-6645 Facsimile 303 383-8588 George. Thomson@qwest.com

George Baker Thomson, Jr. Corporate Counsel

February 16, 2011

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Re: Unbundled Loops Used to Provide xDSL Services Amendment to the

Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation and McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, LLC. Dba PAETEC Business Services for

the State of South Dakota

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Enclosed for filing for approval by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252 is the above captioned Amendment to the Wireline Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation and McLeodUSA dba PAETEC Business Services for the State of South Dakota.

Contact information for McLeod is as follows:

McLeod Telecommunications Services, LLC. dba PAETEC Business Services Julia Redman-Carter, Carrier Relations Manager One Martha's Way

Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 Phone: 319-790-2250

Julia.redman-carter@mcleodusa.com

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.

George Baker Thomson, Jr.

Enclosure

e-mail cc: McLeod Telecommunications Services, LLC. dba PAETEC Business Services

cc: David L. Ziegler, Qwest